#### 502569687 11/14/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2615534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 019868 Frame 0699. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CALVIN E. KASEL	09/24/2007
ARLAND L. MORRISON	09/24/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11860200

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

34TH FLOOR Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78241US01 - 21305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL
Signature:	/Eligio C. Pimentel/

REEL: 031643 FRAME: 0945

**PATENT** 

Date:	11/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=21305 US Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=21305 US Recorded Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031643 FRAME: 0946 9/24/2007 9:50:02 PM PAGE

GE 4/004

Fax Server

TO:MITCHELL J. WEINSTEIN COMPANY: 2 N. LASALLE STREET

PATENT	<b>ASSIGNMENT</b>
3 2 2 2 2 ( 9 %	TRUNCH CAN RESIDENCE A R

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/24/2007 500360620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Calvin E. Kasel	09/24/2007
Arland L. Morrison	09/24/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works, Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11860200

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

3124767593

Email:

mjwdocket@lpiegal.com

Correspondent Name:

Mitchell J. Weinstein

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2 N. LaSalle Street

And the said of the said

Suite 1300

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21305 (35371-71221)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell J. Weinstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=71221Assignment#page1.tlf

PATENT REEL: 031643 FRAME: 0947

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Calvin E, Kasel
 Indian Ridge Trail
 Wauconda, IL 60084

2) Arland L. Morrison 764 Brighton Circle Port Barrington, IL 60010

3)

4)

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:  (1) in and to an invention entitled "Press-Type Strapping Machine" for which I/we have executed a PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application on even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit of United States Provisional Application No(s) filed on;
(2) in and to an invention entitled "" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s) filed on; and
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.
I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).
I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.
I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.  1) Calvin E. Kasel  Date  Date  Date  Date
43

Date

PATENT REEL: 031643 FRAME: 0948

Date

**RECORDED: 11/14/2013**